Environmentally
Responsible Lamps
U-Bent Rapid Start T8
Philips leads the industry with the lowest level mercury technology. Reducing the
mercury level (source reduction) during the manufacturing phase is essential to
creating products that are less harmful to the environment.
Benefits
• Sustainable Lighting Solution with ALTO Lamp Technology - low mercury and

- 4100 K 85 2,750 lm
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
927860083002 FB32T8/TL830/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
927860083502 FB32T8/TL835/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
927860084102 FB32T8/TL841/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
927860085003 FB32T8/TL850/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
927861283002 FB31T8/TL830/ALTO 15/1 31 W
927861283502 FB31T8/TL835/ALTO 15/1 31 W
927861284101 FB31T8/TL841/ALTO 15/1 31 W